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© Comecton metroa
frst use] ® Enter he handie seing nerface s elow
please ensure that the host \s wweveﬂ on and has been upgraded to the.
eKey layout latest version before using ths product ,
(DPress the Switch power bt 10 st st T -
s
st am bt @ terboning o o et e arl S Crange
+ bt Grip / Order" page, press the °Y" key affer entering, then press the ‘Home
o Koa prossng ~+Horme o rs han i, secons a h sama o "
he 4 LED ighis il contiue 0 fash. Afer th connecton s sucessfl,
the LED gt indcate th coresponding game lyer.
i i Twten [Use again]
Switch wireless controller o Xuuton o
r manual - ton” | DPress the Home buton o more thn 1 second t wake up e handis
use anua Bbuton | @switch host enters the connection mode automatially in power on state, afte
Lot stick Right sick | the connection s successful, the corresponding LED light on the handie will L] o
remain .
K1t will be i sleep situation automatically after unsuccessful connection for 10
seconds; ler keys ave no wake- functon )
© Automatcseep y
(Dhe hand is automaticlly sieeping when the host screen i of.
(2) Automatically sleeps without pressing any button in 5 minutes.(sensor does
not move)
© Slustotn mods, pres he HOME buton o 5 saconds, disconnect o th
st
b ot | © Charging iacation
Rz buten 2o | () When e hanle it of, LEDT-LEDS iashs sy when the pover s

Type-c charging interac

@ Product specifications and characteristics

1.Size: 154*111'59mm

2.Weight: 185g + 10g

3.Material: new ABS environmentally friendly material

4. Connection method: Bluetooth

5. Vibration: dual motor, powerful vibration mode

6. Built-in six-axis gyroscope and acceleration function

for better game experience

7.Support continuous burst and its burst clearance function

of, and the LED is of when fuly charged
@ Batery low voltage alam system: current ndicator flashes (auicky lashing)
() The current channe indicator flashes (slow flash) when charging, and the
current ndicator s aways on when fuly charged.

@pwnen the pairing connection indcation conflcs with the charging low povier
indicato, the pairing conneclion ndcates a concer

© Low votage alam

(Dt the lthium battery voltage is lower than 3.56V20.1V, the current channel
light flashes quicky and incicate low votage

@) the tthum batery voltage is lower than 3.4520.1V, it will automatically
sioep

© Turbo function

jPress any ABIX/Y/LIR/ZLIZR and the Turbo button to set the Turbo function
(@)press the ABIXIYILIRIZLIZR and the Turbo button again to iear the Turbo
unction.

@Long press Turbo buton for 5 seconds o clar althe Turbo function

© Turbo function without LED indication

Bedienungsanleitung von
Switch Wireless Controller

eTasten Belegung

Burst

Screenshot Taste
T

Home Taste
+Taste

¥ Taste
XTaste

Staverkrouz A Taste
BTase

Linker Rectter

Joystick Joystick

Led Anzoige
R Taste
RZ Taste

Ladeschnitstale Typ C

® Produktspezifikationen und Eigenschaften

. Groke: 154*111°59mm
Gewicht: 185g + 10g

2
3. Material: neues umweltfreundiiches ABS-Material
4. Verbindungsmethode: Bluetooth

5.

. Vibration: D

6. Eingebauter Sechs-Achsen-Gyroskop und
Beschleunigungsfunktion fir ein besseres Spielerlebnis

7. Unterstiitzung des fortlaufenden Bursts und seiner Burst-
Clearance-Funktion

® Verindungsethode
[erste Benutzung]

3K Steen S sicher, dass der Host engeschale st un auf ie neveste
Version aktualset wirde, bovor Si deses Produkt vervondon

(1oracken ie i Ein- Ausschattase, um den Host zu starten

@ dor Ensctng sr onso whvn S bt s gercen St
20 e e o Sare Systemarlygan Conrte SuesoRaerco
anden auf. 2, dricken Se Tas me linger i 2 Sekunden

o s vorcer Tasto "B eatiek erden

(5)Di ¢ LED-snzogenbinken wofer. Nachdem di Veridurhergese
Wrde zeloeh 5 LED ANZAGEn Gen erpeehenden Spaer
[Wiederbenutzen]

(Driscken Sie die Home-Taste langer als 1 Sekunde,

um den Contoler zu akivieren

(@Swich Host wechselt automatich in den Verbindungsmodus, we die
Veroindung hergestelt s, und e ntsprechend LED am Contoler

louchte wetterhin

10 Sekunden erfolgloser Verbindung befindet sich das
Gerat automatisch im Schlafzustand. Andere Tasten haben keine Weckfunktion
© Automatischer Ruhozustand

® Geben Sie die Controller einstelloberflache wie folgt ein

(D Der Controler geht automaisch in Ruhezustand, wenn der
ausgesahalet it
(@) Automatischer Ruhezustand ohne Tastendruck innerhalb von
5 Minuten (Sensor beweg! sich nicht)

© BluctoothModus, dricken Sie die HOME-Taste § Sekunden lang und tremen
Sie die Vertindung zum Host

® Ladeanzeige

D) wenn der Gontroller ausgeschae it binken LED1-LEDA langsam, wenn der

Strom ausgeschallet st und cie LED ist aus, wenn der
Ak volstindig aufgeladen ist.
(@) Ak Ieer Alarm System: Stromanzeige binkt (binkt schnel)
(@) ie Anzeige des akiuellen Kanals bink! (langsames Blinken) wahrend des
Ladovorgangs und die aktuclie Anzeige louchtst immer, wenn dor
Ak volstandig aufgeladen ist.
(@wenn die Pairing-Verbindungsanzeige mit der Ladeanzeige fir niedrigen
Ladezustand in Konfikt steht, zeigt die Pairing-Verbincung ein Problem an.
 Alarm boi niodrigem Akku

(Dwenn die Lithiumbatteriespannung niedriger als 355 V + 0.1 V it

binkt die akiuslle Kanallampe schnell und zeigt ain niedriger Akiu stand an.
(@wenn die Lithiumbatteriospannung niedriger als 345 V/ + 0,1 V ist, goht der
Gontroler automatisch in Ruhezustand.

® Turbo-Funkton

(Dricken Sie eine belisbige A /B X /Y 1L/ R /2L | ZR-Taste und die
Turbo-Taste, um dio Turbo-Funklion einzustellen. Turbo-Funkion

@orcken Sio emeut A8 /X1 Y /L /R ZL 1 ZR und die Turbo-Taste, um die
Turbofunition zu deaktvieren.

(B)Haten Sio i Turbo-Tasta § Sekundan lang gedrick, um die gesamte
Turbo-Funklon 2u Léschen

® Turbo Funkton ohne LED Anzeige

momen

Manette de Switch sans fil
Manuel d'Utilisation

® Disposition de boutons

Bouton rafae

Bouton daccusl

Bouton de capture décran
- bouton

¥ bauton

X bauton

Touhode Abouton
8 bouon
aaton

Gauene

Baton crot

Indicateur LED

Type-C intrtace do charge

® Spécifications et caractéristiques:

Taille: 154 * 111 * 59mm, congu pour les Asiatiques
Poids du produit: 185g+10g

Matériel: Nouveau matériau écologique en ABS
Méthode de connexion: Bluetooth

Vibration: Double moteur, mode de vibration puissant
Intégré du gyroscope a six axes et de I'accélération
pour une meilleure expérience de jeu

. Soutien Ia fonction de rafale et deffacement de rafale

SIRSIF NN

<

@ Méthode de connexion pour Switch
[Premiére utilisation]

K Veillez 4 allumer Ihte avant dutiiser ce produit et & effectuer Ia mise &
niveau version la derniére version.

(1) Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation de Switch pour démarrer hote.

@ores avar alume, recsdez comme sut. daber, e ans a page
Waneites - Ghanger o siyle Fodre", appuyez sur e bouion

mnianes s nionets it appuyes e saston ot P do 2 secondes

(3) Les 4 voyants continuent de cignotr e, une fois la connexion éablie, la
LED indiquera le joveur correspondant

(Réutiser]

(D) Appuyes sur e bouton HOME plus dune seconde pour réactver la manette.
(@) switch entre automatiquement dans le mode de connexion aprés la mise
sous tension de fhote, et Ia lumiare LED correspondane va rester lumineuse.
3 Ia reconnexion ne réussite pas pendant 10 secondes, a manete so
mettent automatiquement en vails, les autres bouttons ont pas da fonction de
evel

® Sommeil automatique:

(@ Lécran de thote est étein, la manette est automatiquement mise en vellle
(@) Dans les § minutes, la manette est automatiquement mise en veile sans.
aucune pression sur le bouton (le capteur ne bouge pas).

® Mods Blustooth,

déconnectez.vous de Ihote.

o indic
(D Lorsque la manette est teine, LED1-LED4 clignole lentement frs du
chargement e le voyant est étent lorsque chargé complétement.

do charge

(@) Aame de basse tension: e voyant de courant lignote (clignote rapide).
(@) Lindicateur du canal actuelclignate (clgnote lente)lors de la charge,
Tindicateur aclue est toujours alumeé frsauil est complétemen chargé

(@ Lorsaue findication de reconnexion est en confit ave findication de basse
tension, findicaton de reconnexion est priortare.

® Alarme de basse tension

(D si 1a tension de Ia bateri au lihium est inférieure 3 3,55V £ 0.1V, le
voyant du canal actuel clignote rapidement pour inciquer Ia ension est basse.
(@) si a tension de la batterie au lthium est inférieure & 3,45V £ 0,1 V, la
manette se metira automatiuement en veile

 Fonction Turbo

(D) Appuyez sur importe quel bouton A/ B X/ Y1 L RI ZLI ZR et le boton
Turbo pour régler a fonclon Turbo

(@) Appuyes de noweau sur bouton AY B/ X/ Y1 L/ R/ ZLI ZR, puis appuyez sur
le bouton Turbo pour annuler la foncion Turbo.

(Bappuyez sur e bouton Turbo et maintenez-ie enfoncé pendant 5 secondes
pour effacer la fonction Turbo,

® La fonction Turbo ' pas dndicateur LED

@Entrez la page de paramétres de manette dans ordre suivant
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Mando Inaldmbrico de Switch
Manual de Usuario

® Teclas

afaga
Captura do pantalla
boten

¥ baton
Xbaton
Tocka do

araceion Abalon
8 bolon
Patanca

Palanca
dorecha

aquierda

LED indcador

R botén
RZ boton

Lboton
L2 boton

Gonector USB Type-C.

® Especificaciones
1. Tamario: 154+111+59mm
2. Peso: 185g £ 10g
3. Material: material de ABS, respetuoso con
el medio ambiente
4. Método de conexion: Bluetooth
5. Vibracion: doble motor, vibracién potente
6. Giroscopo incorporado de 6 ejes y Ia funcion de
aceleracion para una mejor experiencia de juego
7.Soporta réfaga continia y funcion de rafaga
de eliminacion.

© Método d conexion

[Primer uso]

K Asegurese de que la consola esté encenmdn y se haya actualizado a la

version nueva antes de usar este pro

(@) Presione el botén de encendido de Swich para iiciar la consola.

@) Haga os suintes dospus do onconder o consoa: 1, ngros a1

interfaz-Coniroles"“Cambiar modo d@ sujecion u orden'. 2 prosione el bon
o s de 2 sequnaos (Nota: pmero debe presonar 8 boton™V

uego prasion i boton Home".

(3) Las 4 uces de LED continuarén destellando. Una vez aue la conexin es

exitosa las luces incican los jugadores cortespondientss.

Uso de nuev]

(1) Presione sl boton de HOME durante ms de 1 segundo para actvar el

mando

(@) La consola Switch ingresa el modo de conexion automaticamente en el

astado de encendido. Despus do que la conexien so realce correctamente, las

Iices corrsspondientes on ¢l mando permanaceran brilantss.

star en estado de reposo automatcamente después de una conexin
falida durante 10 segundos y otras tecias o tiene funcién de despertador,
® Reposo automatico

(@ &1 mando se reposars automaticamente cuando Ia pantalla de la consola
esté apagada.

@) se reposara automatcamente sin presionar ningan bolsn en 5 minulos
(sensor no se mucve).

. , presione el botn HOME

do la consola
© indicadora de carga
(D Cuando el mando se esté cargando, la Iz inicadora parpadea lentamente.
Guando esté complatamente cargads, Ia luz indicadora esté encandica
(2) Alarma de baja tensién de la bateria: el indicador parpadea rapidamente.
@) cuando la indicacion de conexion de emparejamiento entra en conficto con
el indicador de bsjo consumo de carga, a indicacién de conexién tendré
prioridad.

 Alarma de baja tensién

D) i la tensién de la bateria de lito es debajo de 3,55 V20.1 V, el indicador
actual parpadea rapdamente o indica baja tenien.
(@) si la tonsion de Ia bateria de lito es debajo de  3.45V20.1V, ol mando se
roposa automaticamente.

® Funcin deTURBO
(D Preciona cualauier AIBIXIYILIRIZLIZR y el botén TURBO para establecer la
funcén da TURBO.
(@) Preciona cualquier AIB/XIYILIRIZLIZR y el botén TURBO de nuevo para
pulgar f funcion do TURBO,

 La funcin d TURBO no tiens indicacin de LED.

@ ingresa a la interfaz de configuracion como se muestra abajo.

1.

Controller Wireless per Switch
Manuale di Istruzioni

® Chiavi

Esplosione

Home puisante
pulsante + pulsante

Puisants di catura
- put

¥ puisante
X puisante
Pulsantiera + Apusante
8 pusante

Stick siisro- Stick destro

LED Indicatore

R pulsante L pulsante

RZ pulsante 12 putsante

Poria USB Type-c:

® Occhiali
Dimensioni: 154 + 111 + 59mm

Peso: 185g + 10g

Materiale: materiale ABS, rispettoso dellambiente
Metodo di connessione: Bluetooth

. Vibrazione: doppio motore, vibrazione potente
Giroscopio a 6 assi incorporato e funzione di
accelerazione per un‘esperienza di gioco migliore
Supporta la funzione esplosione continuo ed
eliminazione esplosione.

oo s wN o
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@ Metodo di connessione
[Primo utilizzo]

Assicurarsi che Ia console sia accesa e che sia stata aggiomata alla nuova
versione prima di utlizzare questo prodolto.

(@) Premere il pulsante di accensione Switch per awviare la console.

(@) Effttuare lo seguenti operazion opo lacoensons: 1, o relimeriaceia
“Controllr”“Cambia impugnaturalor . premere i puisant

iome e 13 socor (Not & necessare pama remere 1 pulsanta
“Y* quindi premere i pulsante Home?).

) Le 4 luci 2 LED continueranno a lampegiare. Una vota che la connessione.
& viuscit, o lui indcano | gocator corepondenti

[Usa di nuovo]

(D Premere il pulasante HOME per pit di 1 secondo per attvare il comando.

2) La console Switch attva automaticamente Ia modalfta di connessione nello
stato on. Dopo che la connessione ha avulo successo, e spie comispondant sul
{elecomando marranno luminose.

3 Sara in stato di riposo automaticamente dopo una connessione falita per 10
Secondi o i ali tast non hanno alcuna funzione di allarme.
 Riposo automatico
(@ 1 controle sifermera automaticamente quando Io schermo della console &
spento
(@) Riporra automaticamente senza premere alcun pulasante in  minuti (1
sensore non si muove).

@ Modalita Bluetooth, premere il pulasante HOME per § second, scollegare
dalla console.
® indicatore di carico
(@ Quando il telecomando si sta caricando, findicatore luminoso lampeggia
lontamente, quando & completament carico,la spia & accesa.

(@) Allarme di bassa tensione delia batteria: lindicatore lampeggia rapidament.
(3 Quando rindicazione del collegamento delfassociazione & in confilto con
indicatore del basso consumo energeico, findicazione del collegamento avra la
priorita

@ Allarme di bassa tensione

Se la tensione dela batteria a o & inferore @ 3,55V £ 0,1V, findicatore
ai correte lampeggia rapidamente e indica una bassa tensione.

(@) se la tensione della bateria al o & inferiore a 3,45 V £ 0,1 V, il controlo si
blocca automaticamente.

® Funzione TURBO

(D) Premere qualsiasi A /B / XJY | LIRIZLIZR e Il pulsante TURBO per
impostare a funzione TURBO.

(@) Premere qualsiasi A /B / XJY | LIRIZLIZR e il pulsante TURBO di nuovo

per eseguire Ia funzione TURBO.

@ La funzione TURBO non ha findicazione a LED.

® Inserire linterfaccia di configurazione come mostrato di seguito.




FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in aresidential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.



